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PROJECT FINANCIAL STATHS REPORT
COUNTY BUILDING PROJECTS
PREPARED BY DOUGLAS L CONWAY
SCBOCC MEETING DATE APRIL 13, 2010

N CIP RECOMMENDED — REVISED PAYMENT ORIGINAL CHANGE  ANTICIPATED  REVISED GAIN COST PROJECT
LINE | SQUARE % PROJECT DESCRIPTION ciP cIP TO CONTRACT{S) ORDERS FUTURE ~ CONTRACT(S) OR PERSQFT STATUS
ITEM# | FEET ComMP ADJUSTMENT(S}  TOTALS DATE AMOUNT ITEMS AMOUNT {LOSS)
N | BUSHNELL CAMPUS RENOVATIONS : . ] _ , . -
L i 22,600 7% |JUDICIAL CENTER RENOVATIONS 18T FL $3,236,111] $0| 33,235,111  §72,020 $74,520 0 $3,161,591 $3,236,111 $0 $147 “SCHEMATIC DESIGN
7| 1igie 6% |[HISTORIC COURTHOUSE - 15T FLOOR -- STATE ATTORNEY 1,308,577 30| ~ §1,308,577 §62,415 $132,216 30 $1,176,361 $1,308,577 %0 §100.82 DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
3| 16,000 0% [MISTORIC COURTHOUSE2NDFLOOR $720,000 $0|  $720,000 %0 $41,760 50 §678,240 $720,000 50 24 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
i 4] 16,000 0% | HISTORIC COURTHOUSE 3RD FLOOR $720,000 $0| 720,000 0 543,506 | 80 $676,494 $720,000 {50 §45.00 DESIGN PHASE -
5] 45,000 (% |HISTORIC COURTHOUSE EXTERIOR ENVELGP $500,000 $0 $5(0,000 $0 $6,450 50 §493,550| $500,000 so| $11 _DESIGN PHASE
6 5,000 '30% | COURTHOUSE SECURITY VESTIBULE \ RESTROOMS $1,666,997 $07  $1,665,997 $504,453 $1,482,007 §0 $183,990 $1,665,997 (50 $333|  CONST. PHASE - VERTICAL CAST iN PLACE CONCRETE
AND SECURITY DOORS FOR BOTH FACILITIES '
33,916 BUSHNELL CAMPUS RENGVATIONS TOTAL $8,150,6685 | $0| $8,150,686 §658,888|  $1,780,459 $0 $6,370,226 $8.150,685 (80 $240
JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT FACILITIES CONTRAGT GLOSE - OUT PHASE - 02 26 2010
7| NA JAIL SITEWORK §1,646,935 $0| $1,646.935 $1,619,023 $1,670,012 30 ) $1,670,012 {523,077 SWIFWMD APPROVED
8] 29,336 IMMEDIATE NEEDS FACILITY $5,242,156 $0]  $5,242,156 $4,913,072]  §4,900,037 $0] $0 $4900,057]  §342,118] $167 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 08 10 2009 _
g| 18,052 180 BED HOUSING FACILITY $2,672,600 30| $7,572,500 $2,506,617 $2,462,137 0 $0 §2,462,137|  $110,363 $129 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 08 10 2009
10 5,521 KITCHEN FAGILITY $603,089 30j  $603,088 $1,139,091 §1,133,427 30 80 51,133,427 ($530,338 $205 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 08 03 2009 _
11| 44,699 INTAKE AND RELEASE FACILITY $7,998,600 50| 7,998,000 $7,744,848 57,644,268 $0 $0 7,644,268  $363,732 $171 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 12 03 2009
12 1,955 VIDEO VISITATION $358,530 F0| $358,630 §587,615 $5682,321 80 0 3562,321]  (5223.791 $298 CERTIFICATE OF CCCUPANGY - 08 03 2009
EQUIP - VIDEG CARRELS - LAUNDRY & KITCHEN - BEDS §718,680 80| $718,680 $718,680 $718,680 0 %0 $718,680 50
JAIL CONST. MGT FEE B $2,956,5675 $0| _$3,256,575 2,256,675 $2,256,675 $0 %0 $2,256,575 30 .
PROJECT CONTINGENCY PER GMP $603,635 $0| $603.535 80 30| 0 $150,196 $150,196| 5453339
AMENDMENT #1 30 0 50 $442,619 $442,919 $0 50 $442,919]  ($442,919 $0
AMENDMENT # 1 - REVISED $255,850 $01  $265,850 $216,600 $216,600 $0 30 $216,600 $39,260
AMENDMENT # 2 . 1988 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM "$295,063 §0|  $295.063 $7269,135 $269,135 80 50 $269,135 $25928(
AMENDMENT # 3 - OWNER DIRECT PURCHASE (85,332,500 $0| ($5,332,500) (95,332,500 ($5,332,500 $0 30| ($5.332,600 $0
100,562 ADMORGAN-GMPTOTAL $17,218,413 $0[ $17,218,413|  $17,081473| $16,963,611 %0 $150,196 | $17,113,807|  $104,606 $170 -
JAIL ARCHITECT - ENGINEER FEES $2,134,000 $0| $2,134,000 $2,208,087 $2,134,000|  $104,606 g0 $2,238,606|  (5104,606
CITY OF BUSHNELL - UTILITIES $167,303| 50| 157,303 157,308  $157,303 30 30 $157,303 $0
OWNER DIRECT PURCHASE MATERIALS & EQUIP -SCBOCC $5,332,500 $0| %5,332,500 5,332,500 $5,332,500 $0 30 5,332,500 30 _
100,562 100% | JAIL EXPANSION TOTAL 24,842,216 $0) $24,842,216]  $24,779,363|  $24,587,414|  $104,606] $150,186] _ $24,842,216 {50} 3247 N -
] I MAIN JAIL [1988) RENOVATIONS $1,500,000 50§ %1,500,000 $0 $0 30 $1,500,000 $1.500,000 50 ARCHITEGT CONTRACT SUBMITTED TO SCBOCC 04 13 2010 _
14 45,941 17% | THE VILLAGES SUMTER COUNTY SERVICE CENTER & LIBRARY |  $8,000.000 $0|  $8.000,000 $1,372,457|  $6,117.418 $20,412 $1,862,170 $8,000,000 $0 §174 FIRST FLOOR STRUCTURAL STEEL _ -
N i EIRE STATIONPROJECTS [~~~ | . —
15 5,850 §% |FIRE & RESCUE STATION 31 AT WILDWOOD - RENOVATION $441,975 $0|  $441975 $38,061 345,635 30 $396,340 $441,975 | $0 $76 — GENERAL CONTRACTOR BIDS DUE 05 10210
6 5,355 "% |FIRE & RESCUE STATION 32 AT OXFORD - RENOVATION $433,350 | “§0|  §433,350 $35,286 | $47,268 $0 ~ $386,082 $433,350 [€1) I 81 GENERAL CONTRACTOR BIDS DUE 05 10 210
i7 7.870 4% [FIRE & RESCUE STATION 22 AT WEST BUSHNELL - PROTOTYPE | $1,136,625 §0| $1,336)525 $49,778 $70,432 0 $1,066,093 $1,136,525 §0 §1d4 GENERAL CONTRACTOR BIDS DUE 0510210
8 7,870 8% | FIRE & RESCUE STATION 33 AT COLEMAN - PROTOTYPE §1,136,625 ] 50| $1,136,525 $91,058 $112.637 | 30 $1,023,888 $1,136,625 GOy 5144 GENERAL CONTRAGTOR BIDS DUE 05 10 210
R I FACILITIES MAINTENANGE PROJEGTS )
FEMA GROUNDHOG DAY GRANTS -
19 ) — 56% | LAKE PANASOFFKEE COMMUNITY CENTER - phase 1 $36,000 $12,000 $48,000 $27,000 $33,887 50 $i4,113 $48,000 0 NE DESIGN SUBMITTED TO STATE FORREVIEW
20 15% | SHERIFF'S ADMNISTRATION OFFICE - BUSHNELL $22,034 $7,345 $29,379 $4,500 $4,500 $0 $24,879 $29,379 so[ PREPARING BIDDOCUMENTS
Zi 29% |CENTER HILL CITY HALL - phase 1 only $8.387 §2,795 §11,182 33200 $3,200 $0 $7,982 §11,182 $0 PREPARING BID DOCUMENTS
Tz 69% |BUSHNELL COMMUNITY CENTER - phase 1 only $12,760 $4.250]  $17,000 §11,704 $i1,704 $0 $5,296 $17,000 50 AJE DESIGN SUBMITTED TO STATE FOR REVIEW _
22] 269,364 ] [PROJECT TOTALS [ $45,720,447] §26,300] 945,746,837  $27,015,296]  $32,814,654]  $125,018] _ $12,807,265] _ $45746,838] (51} -
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D I Task Name Duralion Start Finish April 11 iMay1 [May 21 fhone 1t lJuly1  fduly2l  [Augustii IS
. a % . e . _ . ) i . A o , ;4111?411854!2%5:512 i5/8 %5!1?55[23";3!3016/? Bi1356120 Eﬁ/gw; 714 7t mja;'nzs; 8/ ’;8:/8 ‘a115%8/228/29
2 JUDICIAL CENTER - RENOVATIONS 1ST FLOOR ONLY 1759 days Wed 2/20/08 Fri 11714114 -——_—_———-—-—
5 ¢ : = SPACE PROGRAM S S O E 'da'j/_s— T Wedameios M On,@m} : : ' '
I e - EVALUATE EXISTING BUILDING 75 days Wed 2/20/08 Mon 6/2/08
5 1 " CONCEPTUAL DESIGN PHASE FOR OPTIONS & FEASIBILITY 7 225 days Tue 6/3/08 Tue 5/19/09
6 _ EINAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS - - - o T 90days  Mon 1223 Fﬁ 414114
7 BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION PHASE 160 days Mon 4/7/14 Fri 11/14/14 : ‘ :
8 HISTORIC COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 1ST FLOOR : 739 days Wed 2/20/08 Fri 12/17/10 ——_—-—-——w—
I S ' SPACE PROGRAM ' " 40 days Wed 2/20/08 ‘Mon 4/14/08 | | ; | | |
10 1 ""EVALUATE EXISTING BUILDING T ” - — - 39 days Wed 2/20/08 Fri4/11/08
A Ve CONCEPTUAL DESIGN PHASE FOR OPTIONS & FEASIBILITY 37 days Mon 3/31/08 Tue 5/20/08
121" SCBOCC APPROVAL OF FINAL DESIGN PHASE FEES ' 1 day Tue 5/27/08 Tue 5/27/08
(EN R FINAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS ' T BEQ0days ~ Wed5/28/08 Tued/27[10Z
4 BIDDING PHASE a o ' ' ) " 45days Wed 4/28/10  Tue 6/29/10
15 CONSTRUCTION PHASE - SHALL BEGIN ONCE THE SECURITY VESTIBULE IS COMPLETE 120 days Mon 7/5{10 Fri 12M17/10
s S S , O e
T HISTORIC GOURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 2ND FLOOR ' 288 days  Mon3/1/10 Wed 4/6/11
IIEEI DESIGN PHASE 90 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 7/2/10
19 -~ PERMIT ' 30 days Mon 7/5/10 Fri 8/13/10
_— T rexat o e , , 45 days TR F A6
21 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 150 days Mon 9/6/10 Fri 4/1/11
22 " FACILITY SET-UP AND OCCUPANCY - 3 days Mon 4/4/11 Wed 4/6/11
73 N - S - e — - - i,; N - N N —_— —— — e ————
24 HISTORIC COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 3RD FLOOR - 441 days ‘Mon 3/1/10 Mon 14/7/11
25l . DESIGN PHASE | 90 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 7/2/10%
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Split Milestone $

T T T YT TR PRIV ERVITA N

Project Summary %’:

e Task Name ) puraton i Stert Finish N f}? ?211/11 BS412§%%7{ %1519 5/1 éagg?zxﬁfso;efé J:e“ﬂizé?zo ele}lu?; T Mi’é’ﬁ?ﬁéz@éﬁ
26 PERMIT 30 days Mon 7/5110 Fri 8/13M0 : L E H
C2r BIDDING 45 days Mon 8/16/10 Fri 10/15/10
28 CONSTRUCTION PHASE T T R T 150 days Thu 477711 Wed 11/2/11 i
29 FACILITY AND OCCUPANCY - 3 days Thu 11/3/11 Mon 11/7/4 1 -
S . ;
S HISTORIC COURTHOUSE EXTERIOﬁ%UiLbING ENVELOP RENOVATIONS " 318 days " Mon 3/1/10 Wed 5/18/11_-——-—_—-—_—
32 DESIGN PHASE 90 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 7/2110 ! |
33 PERMIT 30 days Mon 7/5/10 Fri 8/13/10
34 ~ BIDDING 45 days Mon 8/16/10 Fri 10/15/10
BE " CONSTRUCTION PHASE I T T 150 days Mon 10/18/10 Fri 531
36 FACILITY 3 days Mon 5/16/11 Wed 5/18/11
38 COURTHOUSE SECURITY VESTIBULE \ RESTROOMS AND SECURITY DOORS FOR BOTH FACILITIES 524 days Tue 7/1/08 Fri 7/2/10 —_—“
3 DESIGN PHASE 229 days Tue 7/1/08 Fti 6/15/09 : ' A :
0 1 PERMIT 5 days Mon 5M8/09 Fri 5/22/09
41 1, BIDDING B ) S T R T 55days | Wed 7/20/09  Tue 10/13/09
42 'CONSTRUCTION PHASE 169 days Wed 11/4/09 Mon 6/28/10
43 [ "FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY 4 days Tue 6/29/10 Fri 7/2/10
4q
45 |[ER  JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING FACILITIES: : -  "539days  Wed 10/10/07 Fri 10/30/09
46 ] SITEWORK - CONSTRUCTION 434 days Tue 8/14/07 Thu 4/9/09
47 .
48 |/  IMMEDIATE NEEDS POD FACILITY T o T 521 days Tue 8/14/07  Mon 8/10/09
9 1y DESIGN PHASE 110 days Tue 8/14/07 Mon 1/14/08
50 | BIDDING 34 days Thu 1/10/08 Tue 2/26/08
B‘;;Li"&;éé’ 3}%‘% SCHEDULE Task Progress FOEREENDRRRRE  Surmmary Fxternal Tasks Deadline &




" 0 Tafk Nome . Duratién o st . : Finiﬁh :;ﬂl !41”1 84i25’§'f'>.?g 5519 51 56%?;32!4;/3%GIEi‘gqugfgzof‘o‘lz{g??;; 711 in‘j&}u;ylzzgi 8/1 5833?&?2?]3238!22853
51 1 PERMITTING 44 days Tue 1/15/08 Fri 3/14/08 : : : é : ?
52 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 393 days Thu 2/7/08 Fri 8/7/09
55 FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY N - B - o o 1 day Mon 8/10/09  Non 8/10/09
A -
55 1,7 180 BED HOUSING FACILITY ) 521 days Tue 8/14/07 Mon 8/10/09 )
8 1. DESIGN PHASE o - B o - A - 110 days Tue 8/14/07  Mon 1/14/08
T PERMITTING 46 days Mon 1/14/08 Sat 3/15/08
B Ve BIDDING 34 days Thu 1/10/08 Tue 2/26/08
58 1 ' CONSTRUCTION PHASE 369 days Wed 3/12/08 Fri 8/7/09
T80 1 FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY T - “TYday  Mon8M0/09  Mon8/10/09
S
62 |  KITGHEN FACILITY 516 days Tue 8/14/07 Mon 8/3/09
83 {.~  DESIGN PHASE " 110 days Tue 814/07  Mon 1/14/08
e BIDDING 32 days Mon 1/14/08 Tue 2/26/08
B e PERMIT 74 days Mon 1/14/08 Wed 4/23/08
786 1, CONSTRUCTION PHASE B 7361 days Sat3/15/08 Fri 7/31/09
BT Ve FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY  1day Mon 8/3/09 Mon 8/3/09
e
69 INTAKE & RELEASE FACILITY 650 days Tue 8/14/07 Fri 2/5/10
0 L DESIGN PHASE e - o o e o 187days  Tue8/14/07  Tue 4/29/08
T PERMIT 15 days Wed 4/30/08 Tue 5/20/08
Vs BIDDING 47 days Wed 4/30/08 Thu 7/3/08 .
BERrE CONSTRUCTION PHASE - 411 days Fri7/4/08  Fri 1/29/110]
Iz FACILITY SET-UP & QCCUPANCY 5 days Mon 2/1/10 Fri 2/5/10
75
S;‘iﬁ‘i‘n‘,;’g’i}%'ﬁ} SCHEDULE Task Progress R Summary External Tasks Deadiine b
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N e TiSkName e B Purafion , Ster Finish o £¥? 21}1184326%?;‘1519 ?E}Tzs?;?gsgfsqlﬁ/é\flgfqg?js}zo?aé??%f&/11?/‘%%53{5{1 §8§fBA lf;!l;fst';f;zyzsg
7% | VIDEO VISITATION 516 days Tue 814107 Mon 8/3/09 | ;
7T DESIGN PHASE 255 days Tue 8/14/07 Fri 8/1/08 :3 :
T8 PERMIT T T R T 10 days Mon 8/4/08  Fri8/15/08 j
79 BIDDING - 25 days Wed 9/10/08 Tue 10/14/08 5 ; :
S8 CONSTRUCTION PHASE ) 150 days Mon 1/5/09 Fri 7/31/089 | f '
8t FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY T T A o 1day “Mon 8309  Mon 8/3/09° |
e 1988 MAIN JAIL RENOVATION 293 days Mon 1/18/10 Wed 3/2/11 " R e — — aas _—
84 | RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 61 days Mon 1/18/10 Mon 4/12/10 gl |
85 SCBOCC AWARD A/E CONTRACT T T T  1day Tue 4/13/10 Tue 413/10 gl |
- DESIGN PHASE 60 days Wed 4/14/10 Tue 7/6/10 | f=
87 RFP FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 45 days Wed 7/7/10 Tue 9/7/10 | : : '
88 SCBOCC AWARD CONTRACT ) T o 1 day Wed 9/8/10  Wed 9/810
89 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 120 days “Thu 9/9/10 Wed 2/23M11 ' ;
90 FACILITY SET-UP AND OCCUPANCY 5 days Thu 2/24/11 Wed 3/2/11 :
—5i— R - e I — R _
92 THE VILLAGES SUMTER COUNTY SERVICE CENTER & LIBRARY FACILITY | 584.5 days Mon 5/26/08 Fri 8/20/10 ——M
BN W PRELIM - STAFF PROGRAM 110 days Mon 5/26/08 Fri 10/24/08 “ | f | : |
94 1 AJE RFP 52 days Mon 2/16/09 " Tue 4/28/09
8 AJEPROGRAM ~ T ) - T 15days  Wed 4/29/09 RE 5/19/09
9% i SECHEMATIC DESIGN 20 days Wed 5/20/09 Tue 6/16/09
97 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT i 30 days Wed 6/17/09 Tue 7/28/09 -
98 | CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND SPECS ~ I T 60 days Wed 7/29/09 Tue 10/20/09
89 | PERMIT 15 days Wed 10/21/09 Tue 11/10/09
W0 |~ BIDDING 22 days Fri 10/30/09 Tue 12/8/09
E;‘if‘i‘ﬂ,i{'}’ 3;%’% SCHEDULE Task Pragress AN Summary External Tasks Deadtine 45
Split e Milestona ¢ Project Summary External Milestone 43
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iD o %Task Name Durau;onu Start B Finish L [ May 2t E.:Ié.llr;e !1;2@ le#ﬂw; _iduy21 {A;:@%;é 5 !239
101 {5 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 178 days Tue 12/8/09 Fri8/1310 % e
102 FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY 5 days Fri 8/13/10 Fii 8/20/10 | EE
S04 PHASE 1 - FIRE STATION CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION 160 days Wed 5/26/10 Tue 1/4/11 '
ik STATBN S5 BUSHNELL - PROTOTVRE - e e 361 days Tu‘? S e 174/ — . e ——— T —————
107 RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 35 days Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/09 _ ; | :
108 | SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 day Tue 10/13/09 Tue 10/13/09 l
109 AJE PRESENTATIONS 1 day Fri 10/23/09 Fri 10/23/09 :
0 " SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION T - - 1day  Tue 10/27/09 Tue 10/27/09
EETEIN e STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 5 days Wed 10/28/09 Tue 11/3/09 j
P v SCBOCC APPROVE CONTRACT 1 day Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/10/09 |
SN T NOTICE TOPRQCEED T T S "1 day Wed 11/11/09 ~ Wed 11/11/09 '
i DESIGN PHASE 78 days Thu 11/12/09 Mon 3/1/10 |
BE BID PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 30 days Wed 3/31/10 Tue 5M11/10 :
16 "~ SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW - T ’ S5days  Wed5M2/10  Tue 511810 2
B T SCBOCC CONTRACGT APPROVAL 1 day Tue 5/25/10 Tue 5/25/10 [}l ;
NI CONSTRUCTION PHASE 157 days Wed 5/26/10  Thu 12/30/10 ' ' :
119 FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY 3 ciays Fri 12/31/10 Tue 1/4/11 | 3
f21 FIRE STATION # 31 WILDWOOD - RENOVATION 331 days Tue 8/18/09 Tue 11/23/10 __—II__ '
2z | RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 35 days Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/09
123 | SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST ) o S T {day Tue 10/13/09  Tue 10713709
24 1  AJE PRESENTATIONS 1 day Fri 10/23/09 Fri 10/23/09
A% SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION 1 day Tue 10/27/09 Tue 10/27/09
E;‘i{;iﬁf{,;ﬁ’?}?,’ﬁ} SCHEDULE Task Progress EEEUMETRIE  Summary External Tasks Deadline J%
Split i Milestone $ Project Summary Fxternal Milestone €3
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S LT N R B i T
1261 STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS : 5 days Wed 10/28/09 Tue 11/3/09 : ‘ f : f
12 s SCBOCC APPROVE A/ ECONTRACT | 1 day Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/10/09

28 1 NOTICE TO PROCEED - - tday  Wed 11/11/09  Wed 11/11/09 )
2 DESIGN PHASE ' 78 days Thu 11/12/09 Mon 3/1/10
130 [AH BID PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR f 30 days Wed 3/31/10 Tue 5/11M0 £
134 ~ SELECTION C;)MMITTEE REVIEW S e e ' 5 days Wed 5/12/10 Tue 5/18/10
BRE-T i SCBOCC CONTRACT APPROVAL : 1 day Tue 5/25/10 Tue 5/25/10
133 CONSTRUCTION PHASE ‘ 127 days Wed 5/26/10 Thu 11/18/10
E FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY ; 3 days Fri 1149110 Tue 11/23/10
135 T o ) T T i T
136 PHASE 2 FIRE STATION CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION 294 days Wed 5/26/10 Mon 7/11/11
138  FIRE STATION # 32 OXFORD - RENOVATION - o 463 days  Tue 8/18/09 Thu 5/26/11 :
139 1 RFP FOR A/E SERVICES o : '35days  Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/6/09
ERECIN Ve SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 day Tue 10/13/09 Tue 10/13/09
41 1 AJE PRESENTATIONS e e e e 1 day Fri 10/23/09 Fri 10/23/09
T4z SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION ' 1 day Tue 10/27/09 Tue 10/27/09
REEI v STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 5 days Wed 10/28/09 Tue 11/3/09
(LI Ve SCBOCC APPROVE A/E CONTRACT 1 day Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/10/09
145 1/ NOTICE TO PROCEED S ‘ - 1day Wed 11/11/09 Wed 11/11/09
146 DESIGN PHASE : 78 days Thu 11/12/09 Mon 3/1/10
147 BID PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 30days - Wed 3/31/10 Tue 511110 &
S 148 IGd SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW - 5days Wed 5/12/10 Tue 5/18/10
149 1R SCBOCC GC CONTRACT APPROVAL 1 day Tue 5/25/10 Tue 5/26/10 i
T80 i CONSTRUCTION PHASE 127 days Fri 11/26/10 Mon 5/23/11 ‘
S;"tge‘iiv;’fi 3}%‘%‘" SCHEDULE Task &4 Progress EEDEREIRTRRE  Summary External Tasks [ Deadline L
Spiit ——— -+ Milestone € Praject Summary External Milestone <3
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N éTaSk e T B, _‘ puraten S Lo F ImSh R 4?1’3 1ﬂ51184/2_5,%?_2y1£SﬂﬁhgzifgLSOl616?2?3%}206/2!#“% %7/11;7/1&8”1;;2251 8/ isif?l.i‘g':zti;!;%'ﬁfzz
151 IR FACHITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY 3 days Tue 5/24/11 Thu 5/26/11 ; ;
T - S :
154 FIRE STATION # 33 - COLEMAN - PROTOTYPE - 495 days Tue 8/18/09 Mon 7/11/11 w——l—_
185 | RFP FOR AJE SERVICES ) 35 days Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/09 )
IEE Vs " SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT 'L’I’S%’"’ S N o ‘dday  Tued0/13/08  Tue 10/13/09 ‘
167 | AJE PRESENTATIONS 1 day Fri 10/23/09 Fri 10/23/09
158 | SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION 5 days Tue 10/27/08 Man 11/2/09
159 1 STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 1 day Wed 10/28/09  Wed 10/28/09
180 1 SCBOCC APPROVE A\E CONTRACT o - 1day Tue 11/10/09  Tue 11/10/09
1 1/ NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 day Wed 11/11/09  Wed 11/11/09
182 1 DESIGN PHASE 78 days Thu 11/12/09 Mon 3/1/10
RECERRE v ~ BID PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR ) 30 days Wed 3/31/10  Tue 5A1/10 &
164 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW 5 days Wed 5/12/10 Tue 5/18/10
165 SCBOCC CONTRACT APPROVAL 1 day Tue 5/25/10 Tue 5/25M10
166 T CONSTRUCTION PHASE o 157 days i 11/26/10 Mon 7/4/11
67T  FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY ‘ 5 days Tue 7/5/11 Mon 7/11/11
S;‘{L‘i“t;,ib"ﬁ}%’ﬁ} SCHEDULE Task Progress EEENNENTNGEE  Summary QIR External Tasks | Deadiine 3
Spiit . Milestone ¢ Project Summary External Milestone <}
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